
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

18 

19 

2 

20 

21 

3 

22 

23 

4 

5 

6 

1 

24 

25 

26 

7 

27 

8 

28 

9 

No. 

95 

57 

86 

77 

42 

178 

7 

12 

22 

21 

53 

07 

108 

176 

10 

98 

71 

101 

03 

91 

45 

28 

89 

27 

40 

48 

25 

102 

23 

26 

33 

156 

191 

06 

82 

151 

8 

83 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

Name 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Axel Cabrera 

Travis Wiley 

Preston Pardus 

Julian DaCosta 

Robert Nettles 

Noah Harmon 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Maximilian Opalski 

Trace Hance 

Zack Barfield 

Jordan Rick Segrini 

Steven Clemmons Jr 

John Davison 

Max Schweid 

Paul Bocuse 

Mical Fountain 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Dante Tornello 

Harley Scuffil 

Gianni Maiuro 

Marcello Paniccia 

Alan Isambard 

Stewart Lovdal 

Frankie Barroso 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Robert Sadowski 

Erving Rodriguez 

Patrick Olson 

Paul Capel 

Zachery Hollingshead 

Tom Mariano 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Norman Fuller 

Doug Williams 

Linda Lemelin 

Avery Hough 

Mem_# 

674099 

524118 

613452 

615414 

449867 

681871 

300167 

674867 

685305 

656598 

410052 

635577 

658195 

648779 

76590_3 

679837 

687856 

481962 

674114 

673353 

498195 

676781 

690862 

661068 

427513 

626541 

434868 

458129 

519542 

292753_1 

247258 

358262 

460513 

287880_1 

230006 

404371 

225128 

528669 

Reg 

AZ 

CFR 

CFR 

LnSt 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Colo 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NYR 

FLA 

CIN 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Scottsdale AZ 

St. Cloud FL 

Windermere FL 

Austin TX 

Myakka City  FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Conifer  CO 

Naples FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Greenville SC 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Orlando FL 

Alva FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Naples FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Aurora ON 

W Palm Beach FL 

Cincinnati OH 

Miami Springs FL 

Miami FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Orlando  FL 

Winter Park FL 

Brooklyn NY 

Lake City FL 

S Portland ME 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Key West FL 

Stuart FL 

Atlantic Bch FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda NB Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:37.507 

2:37.787 

2:36.981 

2:36.695 

2:36.894 

2:37.594 

2:38.001 

2:38.130 

2:38.764 

2:37.941 

2:37.884 

2:38.807 

2:38.273 

2:38.413 

2:39.293 

2:38.869 

2:39.472 

2:39.331 

2:38.825 

2:38.451 

2:39.582 

2:39.099 

2:39.661 

2:40.630 

2:40.475 

2:38.617 

2:41.353 

2:40.100 

2:41.644 

2:41.539 

2:41.560 

2:41.736 

2:41.516 

2:43.037 

2:41.782 

2:43.835 

2:44.152 

2:43.384 

Gap 

0.014 

0.006 

0.514 

0.935 

2.979 

1.085 

0.146 

4.390 

0.475 

0.051 

0.302 

1.344 

0.327 

0.386 

0.428 

0.558 

0.829 

0.792 

3.176 

0.649 

0.399 

7.016 

0.123 

0.939 

0.767 

1.903 

0.977 

1.074 

0.246 

0.570 

1.646 

1.226 

3.475 

1.735 

6.964 

3.583 

1.067 

Sponsor 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

Superior Coating Systems 

Eight Six Race Engineering 

X-factor Racing/ Hoosier/ G-Loc 

River Club Car Wash/ SpeedKing Signs/ Panic Motorsports 

Sex Kitten 

Nextzett/ Odenthal Racing Products 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

Quest Racing 

Palmetto Construction/Panic Motorsports 

TrackRekord - Nephron Pharmaceuticals - Vikor Laboratories 

SMMD/ Autotechnik/5X Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/DSFC/ #itcouldbeyou 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/Angry Tomato Racing 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

IAG Aero Group 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing 

AutoTechnik Junior 

Realty Lynk 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Hudson River Solutions 

Hollingshead Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Day One Miatas 

The Fullers Insurance 

Autotechnik/ Treasure Coast Miata 

mazda 

BSI Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 10:39:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.014 

Avg. Speed 

66.929 

Best Lap Tm 

2:36.695 

Best Speed 

85.006 

Best Lap by 

77 - Travis Wiley 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 1 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:24:17 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/26/2022 13:40 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

10 

11 

29 

2 

30 

31 

3 

32 

12 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

13 

42 

4 

43 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

125 

79 

117 

199 

88 

107 

14 

81 

64 

122 

163 

173 

50 

18 

177 

09 

94 

118 

44 

01 

72 

110 

31 

105 

123 

24 

92 

51 

Class 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Jason Turcotte 

Brad Kitchen 

George Slyman 

Graham Armer 

Michael Allen 

Michael Farinacci 

Faith Parkinson 

Kaia Teo 

Clinton Hoffman 

Todd Shirah 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Tony Farinacci 

Mia LeRoux 

Dan Kite 

Chad Jorgensen 

Chris Clarke 

Nick Leverone 

Humberto Porrata 

Alex MacLellan 

Aaron Parkinson 

Gary Nettles 

Mathias Ramirez 

RoB Vera 

David Brown 

Bruce Marshall 

Alex Acosta 

Jose Ulfe 

David Holland 

Mem_# 

502732 

475507 

180273 

541510 

511703 

529707 

638110 

Not provided 

443958 

649446 

434753 

524926 

640010 

685169 

238943 

649452 

200602 

646056 

635299 

638109 

311818 

506364 

373355 

465331 

466116 

442396 

452565 

473931 

Reg 

CFR 

OVR 

NEO 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

FLA 

NER? 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

N Fort Myers FL 

Columbus OH 

Rocky River OH 

Punta Gorda FL 

Sebring FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Fort Lee NJ 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Winter Park FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Ocala FL 

Jacksonville FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Fort Myers FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Bradenton FL 

Miami FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Fort Myers FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Orlando FL 

Sebring  FL 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 99 Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miara 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

5 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:41.655 

2:44.425 

2:45.093 

2:47.690 

2:46.913 

2:47.195 

2:47.053 

2:43.198 

2:47.988 

2:50.436 

2:48.497 

2:49.294 

2:49.413 

2:53.101 

2:54.520 

2:39.122 

2:38.839 

2:38.713 

2:43.517 

2:56.681 

2:49.369 

2:55.729 

9:16.442 

Gap 

13.840 

1.935 

1.772 

3.545 

4.881 

0.663 

0.274 

2.675 

3.417 

0.446 

4.124 

1.502 

1.363 

13.427 

13.487 

1 Lap 

3.119 

9.300 

28.890 

2 Laps 

30.065 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

BSI Racing 

BSI Racing 

TLH Racing/ BSI Racing 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

CINCO DE MAYHEM RACING 

LeRoux Racing 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Clarke Construction Group 

Xtreme Action Park 

Nettles Towing 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

RnR Racing 

Auto Technik 

ESR/AAR 

Autotechnik 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 10:39:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.014 

Avg. Speed 

66.929 

Best Lap Tm 

2:36.695 

Best Speed 

85.006 

Best Lap by 

77 - Travis Wiley 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 1 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:24:17 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/26/2022 13:40 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 

3 

4 

21 

22 

5 

23 

6 

24 

25 

26 

7 

27 

8 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

48 

77 

07 

57 

12 

178 

95 

45 

21 

53 

176 

10 

28 

86 

92 

7 

108 

118 

71 

156 

98 

101 

27 

102 

09 

03 

31 

40 

06 

81 

22 

82 

79 

01 

83 

117 

107 

88 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Frankie Barroso 

Travis Wiley 

Zack Barfield 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Noah Harmon 

Julian DaCosta 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Harley Scuffil 

Maximilian Opalski 

Trace Hance 

Stevet Clemmons Jr 

John Davison 

Gianni Maiuro 

Axel Cabrera 

Jose Ulfe 

Robert Nettles 

Jordan Rick Segrini 

Humberto Porrata 

Paul Bocuse 

Zachery Hollingshead 

Max Schweid 

Mical Fountain 

Alan Isambard 

Robert Sadowski 

Chris Clarke 

Nicholas Riceputo 

RoB Vera 

Stewart Lovdal 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Kaia Teo 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Norman Fuller 

Brad Kitchen 

Aaron Parkinson 

Avery Hough 

George Slyman 

Michael Farinacci 

Michael Allen 

Mem_# 

626541 

615414 

635577 

524118 

674867 

681871 

674099 

498195 

656598 

410052 

648779 

76590_3 

676781 

613452 

452565 

300167 

658195 

646056 

687856 

358262 

679837 

481962 

661068 

458129 

649452 

674114 

373355 

427513 

287880_1 

Not provided 

685305 

230006 

475507 

638109 

528669 

180273 

529707 

511703 

Reg 

FLA 

LnSt 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

AZ 

CFR 

Colo 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CIN 

CFR 

NER? 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

FLA 

CFR 

NEO 

CFR 

OVR 

Hometown 

Miami Springs FL 

Austin TX 

Jacksonville FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Orlando FL 

Myakka City  FL 

Scottsdale AZ 

Naples FL 

Conifer  CO 

Naples FL 

Greenville SC 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Windermere FL 

Orlando FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Boca Raton FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Lake City FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Alva FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Fort Myers FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Cincinnati OH 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Fort Lee NJ 

St. Cloud FL 

Key West FL 

Columbus OH 

Boca Raton FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Rocky River OH 

Boca Raton FL 

Sebring FL 

Make-Model 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 99 Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

2:37.775 

2:37.685 

2:37.980 

2:37.453 

2:38.731 

2:37.989 

2:37.255 

2:40.019 

2:38.224 

2:38.193 

2:39.083 

2:38.986 

2:39.830 

2:36.872 

2:37.856 

2:37.643 

2:38.811 

2:39.612 

2:39.965 

2:40.348 

2:39.123 

2:41.282 

2:41.336 

2:40.482 

2:41.724 

2:41.544 

2:41.690 

2:43.157 

2:43.771 

2:43.313 

2:40.677 

2:43.765 

2:43.908 

2:43.396 

2:45.982 

2:46.057 

2:47.404 

2:47.058 

Gap 

0.103 

0.303 

1.566 

0.829 

0.103 

5.063 

0.081 

0.017 

0.354 

0.044 

0.195 

0.124 

0.105 

0.285 

0.019 

0.117 

0.229 

0.814 

0.140 

0.200 

1.280 

0.125 

0.527 

2.114 

2.685 

0.358 

0.811 

1.071 

0.932 

0.271 

1.111 

2.218 

0.811 

0.443 

6.200 

3.882 

Sponsor 

IAG Aero Group 

X-factor Racing/ Hoosier/ G-Loc 

Palmetto Construction/Panic Motorsports 

Superior Coating Systems 

River Club Car Wash/ SpeedKing Signs/ Panic Motorsports 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

Quest Racing 

TrackRekord - Nephron Pharmaceuticals - Vikor Laboratories 

SMMD/ Autotechnik/5X Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/DSFC/ #itcouldbeyou 

Eight Six Race Engineering 

Autotechnik 

Sex Kitten 

Hollingshead Racing 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/Angry Tomato Racing 

AutoTechnik Junior 

Clarke Construction Group 

RnR Racing 

Day One Miatas 

Nextzett/ Odenthal Racing Products 

The Fullers Insurance 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Xtreme Action Park 

BSI Racing 

BSI Racing 

BSI Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 23 & 92 Penalized finish positions for On-Track conduct violation (GCR 6.11.1.A.B.D.) 

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:29:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.103 

Avg. Speed 

58.040 

Best Lap Tm 

2:36.872 

Best Speed 

84.910 

Best Lap by 

86 - Axel Cabrera 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 1 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:08:52 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 09:45 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

31 

32 

33 

1 

9 

34 

2 

35 

36 

10 

37 

38 

39 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

122 

50 

173 

72 

64 

18 

199 

94 

110 

44 

163 

177 

8 

23 

91 

89 

191 

14 

25 

33 

26 

125 

42 

24 

151 

105 

123 

51 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

Name 

Todd Shirah 

Mia LeRoux 

Tony Farinacci 

Gary Nettles 

Clinton Hoffman 

Dan Kite 

Graham Armer 

Nick Leverone 

Mathias Ramirez 

Alex MacLellan 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Chad Jorgensen 

Linda Lemelin 

Erving Rodriguez 

Dante Tornello 

Marcello Paniccia 

Tom Mariano 

Faith Parkinson 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Paul Capel 

Patrick Olson 

Jason Turcotte 

Preston Pardus 

Alex Acosta 

Doug Williams 

David Brown 

Bruce Marshall 

David Holland 

Mem_# 

649446 

640010 

524926 

311818 

443958 

685169 

541510 

200602 

506364 

635299 

434753 

238943 

225128 

519542 

673353 

690862 

460513 

638110 

434868 

247258 

292753_1 

502732 

449867 

442396 

404371 

465331 

466116 

473931 

Reg 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ormond Bch FL 

Ocala FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Bradenton FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Winter Park FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Atlantic Bch FL 

Orlando  FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Aurora ON 

S Portland ME 

Boca Raton FL 

Miami FL 

Brooklyn NY 

Winter Park FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Stuart FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sebring  FL 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miara 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda NB Spec Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

5 

10 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:47.551 

2:47.697 

2:49.675 

2:50.816 

2:49.552 

2:52.738 

2:47.473 

2:38.181 

2:39.600 

2:42.674 

2:48.847 

2:56.344 

2:45.948 

2:41.572 

2:39.312 

2:41.237 

2:42.219 

2:45.861 

3:16.493 

Gap 

1.734 

2.817 

4.212 

0.635 

0.508 

3.143 

4.952 

1 Lap 

58.503 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

17.028 

2 Laps 

0.290 

1 Lap 

2.687 

7.165 

7.955 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

0.784 

0.121 

Sponsor 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

LeRoux Racing 

Nettles Towing 

TLH Racing/ BSI Racing 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

CINCO DE MAYHEM RACING 

mazda 

Realty Lynk 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

Flatout Motorsports 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing 

Hudson River Solutions 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Autotechnik 

ESR/AAR 

Autotechnik/ Treasure Coast Miata 

Auto Technik 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 23 & 92 Penalized finish positions for On-Track conduct violation (GCR 6.11.1.A.B.D.) 

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:29:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.103 

Avg. Speed 

58.040 

Best Lap Tm 

2:36.872 

Best Speed 

84.910 

Best Lap by 

86 - Axel Cabrera 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 1 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:08:52 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 09:45 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

1 

8 

9 

1 

10 

2 

11 

3 

12 

4 

13 

5 

1 

14 

15 

2 

16 

3 

17 

4 

18 

6 

1 

1 

19 

2 

2 

3 

7 

No. 

92 

00 

06 

64 

3 

9 

47 

189 

17 

124 

20 

16 

182 

8 

144 

78 

86 

147 

89 

41 

15 

40 

141 

02 

106 

35 

21 

191 

56 

198 

98 

120 

116 

30 

25 

39 

48 

126 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STU 

STU 

STUW 

SRF3 

SRF3 

R1 

SRF3 

R1 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

STU 

T3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T3 

SRF3 

T3 

SRF3 

T3 

SRF3 

STU 

T4 

SPU 

SRF3 

T4 

SPU 

SPU 

STU 

Name 

Mark Eaton 

Scott Monroe 

Richie Stanley 

Matt Gray 

B. Doug Mead 

Gary Vizioli 

Stuart Mullan 

Jorge Ortiz 

Nick Leverone 

Erik Pylypchuk 

Tim Preble 

Tj Preble 

Ernie Wilding 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Eb Vazquez 

Reid Johnson 

Jimmy A Cabrera 

Steven Spano 

Fernando Arrendondo 

Adam Wright 

James Innes 

Christopher DeShong 

Jose Rosado 

Raymond R. Moser 

Graham Partain 

Adam Greiner 

Bryan Horowitz 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Paul McNamara 

Bart De Boever 

Jose Candelario 

Angelica Sprehe 

Matt Newcomer 

Scott Greiner 

Peter Beaulieu 

Carlos Ramirez 

Fred Hutcheson 

Linden Parchment 

Mem_# 

231069 

289372_1 

400869 

381528 

448707 

399261 

369367 

536591 

200602 

368767 

645715 

257199_1 

202934 

434358 

242765 

613450 

433994 

647146 

649145 

388504 

164248_3 

449090 

277445 

622350 

673117 

511339 

111862_1 

281684 

549740 

496966 

526648 

468935 

672851 

649075 

476157 

482256 

437936 

Reg 

CFR 

Hous 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

NER 

GLR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

GLN 

GPR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Tex 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Hometown 

Eau Gallie FL 

League City TX 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Chaska MN 

Melbourne FL 

Vernon NJ 

Sarasota FL 

San Juan PR 

Mendon MA 

Deerfield IL 

Lake Worth FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Winter Park FL 

Odessa FL 

Minneola FL 

Naples FL 

Windermere FL 

Dryden NY 

Windermere FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Sanford FL 

Valrico FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Gainesville FL 

Stuart FL 

Miami FL 

Tampa FL 

Windermere FL 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Little Elm TX 

Lakeland FL 

Stuart FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

St clloud FL 

Savannah GA 

Orlando FL 

Make-Model 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA  SRF3 

1996 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 BMW E92 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

1995 BMW M3/E36 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2004 BMW M3 

SCCA SRF3 

1995 Honda Civic 

1998 SCCA SRF3 

2015 Scion FRS 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

2001 Acura Integra 

2003 BMW 330i 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

SCCA SRF3 

2013 Scion FRS 

SCCA SRF3 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

SCCA SRF3 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2020 Subaru BRZ 

2008 Baby Grand 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1997 Honda Honda 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2004 BMW 328i 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:26.048 

2:26.078 

2:26.482 

2:28.049 

2:27.901 

2:28.547 

2:28.684 

2:26.614 

2:26.280 

2:25.642 

2:28.923 

2:29.779 

2:27.250 

2:30.185 

2:28.184 

2:29.179 

2:26.980 

2:32.311 

2:29.653 

2:33.325 

2:31.600 

2:31.763 

2:34.532 

2:33.672 

2:33.714 

2:36.567 

2:35.440 

2:29.529 

2:35.615 

2:39.021 

2:36.581 

2:35.541 

2:37.253 

2:41.302 

2:43.096 

2:42.974 

2:42.053 

2:45.892 

Gap 

0.857 

0.223 

6.474 

0.551 

0.100 

0.370 

0.607 

1.200 

2.962 

0.549 

0.826 

0.900 

1.387 

0.589 

1.308 

4.131 

3.015 

1.407 

0.928 

4.005 

0.123 

2.234 

0.479 

2.349 

1.268 

4.405 

1.449 

1.000 

2.100 

0.150 

2.037 

4.480 

8.544 

4.454 

4.824 

0.925 

29.440 

Sponsor 

DNM-B2-Cottages-Valvoline 

Access Companies 

PM Racing 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

Mead Construction Inc. / PM Racing 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

Racefactory / Real Street/ Fulcro Insurance/Rico Banana/Gloc/MCS/ Valvoline / Magic 97.3 

Flatout Motorsports 

PSI MOTORSPORS USA, YOUR AUTO 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

FAS Windows & Doors 

Astra Products 

TEK Motorsports 

KDM/PCI/Konig Wheels USA 

IPGparts.com 

AllegroForte Motorsports 

Moser Taboada 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/G-Loc Brakes/3P-Logistix/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/ 

PM Racing 

Reed Nissan/Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

Quantum Autosport 

GC. Renovations 

Hoosier/ Motion Control Suspension 

www.FloridaAdvocare.com 

RSR 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:30:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.857 

Avg. Speed 

70.147 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.642 

Best Speed 

91.457 

Best Lap by 

124 - Erik Pylypchuk 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 2 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:06:27 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/26/2022 14:15 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

5 

3 

8 

9 

20 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

156 

101 

49 

136 

59 

7 

139 

51 

172 

Class 

T3 

R1 

STU 

STU 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

Name 

Jose Bonilla 

Donald Van Epp 

Kenneth Rodriguez 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Wade White 

Christina Stathis  

Mike Bakinowski 

Raymond Philibert 

Barbara Hill 

Mem_# 

625896 

546242 

626064 

436837 

55148 

547118 

599936 

385513 

333479 

Reg 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

TVR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

St Jones FL 

Riviera Beach FL 

caguas SJ 

Valrico FL 

Vail CO 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Palm City FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Dunedin FL 

Make-Model 

2002 BMW 330ci 

1995 BMW 325 

1995 Honda Civic 

1992 BMW 325 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

8 

8 

6 

6 

5 

4 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

3:03.548 

3:04.792 

2:42.070 

2:49.694 

2:29.663 

2:44.482 

2:29.499 

3:23.029 

Gap 

33.836 

12.502 

2 Laps 

4:50.784 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Racefactory 

none 

Racefactory/ Real Street/ Valvoline/ Pro Parents 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

rotec motorsport 

N/A 

MR drywall services 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:30:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.857 

Avg. Speed 

70.147 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.642 

Best Speed 

91.457 

Best Lap by 

124 - Erik Pylypchuk 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 2 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:06:27 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/26/2022 14:15 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

2 

2 

3 

14 

1 

2 

15 

3 

4 

16 

17 

1 

1 

18 

5 

19 

20 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

00 

3 

64 

20 

47 

16 

78 

8 

191 

124 

9 

41 

147 

02 

144 

182 

15 

89 

141 

106 

40 

35 

21 

49 

198 

30 

120 

116 

172 

136 

06 

139 

56 

156 

7 

25 

189 

98 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

R1 

R1 

STU 

STU 

SRF3 

T3 

T3 

SRF3 

T3 

STU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T4 

SPU 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STU 

Name 

Scott Monroe 

B. Doug Mead 

Matt Gray 

Tim Preble 

Stuart Mullan 

Tj Preble 

Reid Johnson 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Erik Pylypchuk 

Gary Vizioli 

Adam Wright 

Steven Spano 

Raymond R. Moser 

Eb Vazquez 

Ernie Wilding 

James Innes 

Fernando Arrendondo 

Jose Rosado 

Graham Partain 

Christopher DeShong 

Adam Greiner 

Bryan Horowitz 

Kenneth Rodriguez 

Bart De Boever 

Scott Greiner 

Angelica Sprehe 

Matt Newcomer 

Barbara Hill 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Richie Stanley 

Mike Bakinowski 

Paul McNamara 

Jose Bonilla 

Chris Harris  

Peter Beaulieu 

Jorge Ortiz 

Jose Candelario 

Mem_# 

289372_1 

448707 

381528 

368767 

369367 

645715 

242765 

202934 

111862_1 

399261 

649145 

433994 

277445 

434358 

257199_1 

388504 

647146 

449090 

622350 

164248_3 

673117 

511339 

626064 

549740 

672851 

526648 

468935 

333479 

436837 

400869 

599936 

281684 

625896 

97822 

649075 

536591 

496966 

Reg 

Hous 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

CFR 

GLR 

CFR 

FLA 

GLN 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

Tex 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

Hometown 

League City TX 

Melbourne FL 

Chaska MN 

Lake Worth FL 

Sarasota FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Naples FL 

Odessa FL 

Tampa FL 

Deerfield IL 

Vernon NJ 

Loxahatchee FL 

Dryden NY 

Treasure Island FL 

Minneola FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sanford FL 

Windermere FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Gainesville FL 

Valrico FL 

Stuart FL 

Miami FL 

caguas SJ 

Melbourne FL 

Stuart FL 

Little Elm TX 

Lakeland FL 

Dunedin FL 

Valrico FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Palm City FL 

Windermere FL 

St Jones FL 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

San Juan PR 

Orlando FL 

Make-Model 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA  SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2007 BMW E92 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

1998 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

2004 BMW M3 

1995 BMW M3/E36 

2001 Acura Integra 

2015 Scion FRS 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2003 BMW 330i 

SCCA SRF3 

2013 Scion FRS 

1995 Honda Civic 

SCCA SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

2020 Subaru BRZ 

2008 Baby Grand 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1992 BMW 325 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2002 BMW 330ci 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1996 Honda Civic 

2006 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

9 

9 

8 

3 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:26.845 

2:26.920 

2:27.108 

2:27.814 

2:28.455 

2:27.865 

2:28.012 

2:28.196 

2:30.091 

2:27.290 

2:28.487 

2:30.696 

2:30.733 

2:33.101 

2:29.332 

2:27.837 

2:30.690 

2:29.418 

2:36.764 

2:33.420 

2:31.768 

2:37.465 

2:35.668 

2:33.115 

2:37.261 

2:39.287 

2:36.924 

2:37.509 

2:41.548 

2:44.652 

2:27.097 

2:28.818 

2:35.661 

3:00.784 

2:34.450 

2:47.601 

2:31.863 

2:35.802 

Gap 

4.299 

0.296 

19.594 

0.270 

0.073 

0.751 

0.127 

22.042 

6.755 

1.376 

5.678 

0.476 

34.373 

10.776 

0.993 

0.222 

23.577 

16.686 

0.922 

1:02.256 

1 Lap 

2.753 

8.066 

12.883 

20.438 

15.785 

19.458 

40.849 

31.547 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

11:11.362 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

10.685 

Sponsor 

Access Companies 

Mead Construction Inc. / PM Racing 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

Astra Products 

PM Racing 

PSI MOTORSPORS USA, YOUR AUTO 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

Moser Taboada 

TEK Motorsports 

FAS Windows & Doors 

IPGparts.com 

AllegroForte Motorsports 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/G-Loc Brakes/3P-Logistix/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/ 

Racefactory/ Real Street/ Valvoline/ Pro Parents 

Quantum Autosport 

Hoosier/ Motion Control Suspension 

www.FloridaAdvocare.com 

PM Racing 

N/A 

Reed Nissan/Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

Racefactory 

rotec motorsport 

RSR 

Racefactory / Real Street/ Fulcro Insurance/Rico Banana/Gloc/MCS/ Valvoline / Magic 97.3 

GC. Renovations 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:33:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

4.299 

Avg. Speed 

89.847 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.845 

Best Speed 

90.708 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 2 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:03:23 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 10:30 
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Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

39 

59 

92 

17 

86 

51 

48 

126 

101 

Class 

SPU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STU 

STU 

STU 

SPU 

STU 

R1 

Name 

Carlos Ramirez 

Wade White 

Mark Eaton 

Nick Leverone 

Axel Cabrera 

Raymond Philibert 

Fred Hutcheson 

Linden Parchment 

Donald Van Epp 

Mem_# 

476157 

55148 

231069 

200602 

613452 

385513 

482256 

437936 

546242 

Reg 

CFR 

TVR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

St clloud FL 

Vail CO 

Eau Gallie FL 

Mendon MA 

Windermere FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Savannah GA 

Orlando FL 

Riviera Beach FL 

Make-Model 

1997 Honda Honda 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2004 BMW 328i 

1995 BMW 325 

Laps 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:45.525 

2:35.743 

Gap 

16.938 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

DNM-B2-Cottages-Valvoline 

Flatout Motorsports 

KDM/PCI/Konig Wheels USA 

MR drywall services 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

none 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:33:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

4.299 

Avg. Speed 

89.847 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.845 

Best Speed 

90.708 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 2 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:03:23 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 10:30 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

2 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

4 

1 

18 

1 

19 

1 

2 

2 

3 

20 

3 

2 

21 

5 

3 

4 

No. 

196 

44 

10 

50 

36 

148 

118 

31 

5 

70 

25 

171 

109 

191 

06 

00 

79 

80 

71 

173 

117 

18 

162 

138 

107 

43 

26 

100 

19 

1 

96 

121 

176 

40 

64 

16 

17 

98 

Class 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

EP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

B-Spec 

STL 

HP 

STL 

GTL 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

STL 

FP 

HP 

STL 

EP 

HP 

FP 

Name 

Eric Diaz 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Andor Kovacs 

Pedro Colon 

Wayne Hussey 

Sean Saggese 

Humberto Porrata 

RoB Vera 

Matthew Gallup 

Glen Vitale 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Terry Boylan 

Chris Clarke 

Tom Mariano 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Tom Brady 

Brad Kitchen 

Michael Allen 

Joe Chan 

Tony Farinacci 

George Slyman 

Dan Kite 

John Bell 

Stephanie Andersen 

Michael Farinacci 

Thomas Sterrett 

Max Olson  

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Josh Schmidt 

Kenneth Taylor 

Rafael Diaz 

Rose Hawley 

Jeffry Stein 

Gerald Wilcox 

Kent Hoffman 

Yuri Collazos 

Donn Hobbs 

Paul Rigoli 

Mem_# 

455290 

552422 

542166 

529567 

343159 

638025 

646056 

373355 

513569 

267004 

434868 

308404 

649452 

460513 

287880_1 

336879 

475507 

511703 

546273 

524926 

180273 

685169 

546004 

420668 

529707 

190734 

292753_6 

324330 

641255 

151184 

455288 

634646 

221517 

421939 

399351 

552963 

496440 

288040_5 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

OVR 

GLN 

CFR 

NEO 

Bucc 

CFR 

Milw 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Winter Garden FL 

St. Cloud FL 

Boca Raton  FL 

San Juan PR 

W Palm Beach FL 

Jacksonville FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Center Hill FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Lakeland FL 

Fort Myers FL 

S Portland ME 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Bradenton FL 

Columbus OH 

Sebring FL 

Concord ON 

Boca Raton FL 

Rocky River OH 

Jacksonville FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Racine WI 

Boca Raton FL 

Clearwater FL 

Winter Park FL 

Floral City FL 

Kannapolis  NC 

Fort Myers FL 

orlando FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Oviedo FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Homestead FL 

Plant City FL 

Riverview FL 

Make-Model 

1991 Honda CRX 

1996 Honda Civic 

2018 Mazda Miata 

1994 Acura Integra 

1987 Mazda RX7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 99 Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miara 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2013 Mazda 2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1984 VW Rabbit 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2013 Chev. Sonic 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2008 Honda Fit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Scirocco 

1986 VW Scirocco 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1972 Porsche 914 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

2:31.690 

2:32.333 

2:36.604 

2:37.657 

2:37.668 

2:37.617 

2:40.177 

2:40.967 

2:38.525 

2:42.340 

2:42.254 

2:41.191 

2:41.546 

2:41.977 

2:43.389 

2:46.322 

2:44.043 

2:46.712 

2:48.956 

2:53.366 

2:50.809 

2:51.818 

2:50.592 

2:56.181 

2:52.275 

2:58.340 

2:58.619 

2:56.311 

2:54.487 

2:53.502 

2:55.941 

2:48.369 

2:53.939 

2:59.829 

2:59.970 

3:03.433 

3:12.523 

2:47.830 

Gap 

0.378 

10.247 

2.644 

2.773 

1.841 

3.080 

1.347 

0.664 

2.725 

0.132 

0.722 

0.683 

1.062 

4.334 

3.140 

2.080 

2.703 

3.322 

8.212 

0.627 

1.600 

3.860 

1.362 

1.200 

5.667 

0.494 

0.231 

0.608 

0.140 

1.326 

2.303 

1.718 

0.515 

9.926 

8.065 

21.980 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Erex Fabrication  Pope machine shop Followit hoosier gloc 

AKT Racing Team 

HIGH RPM Motorsports 

RnR Racing 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ CarboTech/057 Motorsports 

Steeda/CMA 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Day One Miatas 

Irish Mikes Racing 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

BSI Racing 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

BSI Racing 

red hare racing goes topless. 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

fast girls going fast 

Babyface Fabrication/ TEAMTECH Motorsports/G-loc Brakes 

Pope Machineshop 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Racing 

Alliant National Title Insurance Company 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

TLH Racing/ BSI Racing 

Rotec Motorsports? Star Wars Racing 

turn17design 

PAJE Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:35:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.378 

Avg. Speed 

41.739 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.690 

Best Speed 

87.811 

Best Lap by 

196 - Eric Diaz 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 3 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:46:07 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/26/2022 14:50 
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Pos 

39 

40 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

22 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

182 

62 

133 

123 

88 

105 

13 

Class 

STL 

EP 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

GTL 

HP 

Name 

Ethan Swindel 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Denny Hightower 

Bruce Marshall 

Brian Bennett 

David Brown 

Bob Hess 

Mem_# 

451076 

249642 

512712 

466116 

576061 

465331 

165947 

Reg 

Dix 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Gainesville FL 

Estero FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Clearwater FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Make-Model 

1990 Honda CRX 

2009 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1959 A-H Sprite 

Laps 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:46.731 

2:38.736 

Gap 

2 Laps 

1:08.076 

Sponsor 

NitroFill/ ZiosHealth/AutoTechnik 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

BENNETT ENGINEERED MOTORSPORTS 

Auto Technik 

Hess Specialties 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:35:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.378 

Avg. Speed 

41.739 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.690 

Best Speed 

87.811 

Best Lap by 

196 - Eric Diaz 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 3 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:46:07 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/26/2022 14:50 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

9 

10 

3 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

15 

2 

1 

3 

16 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

17 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

44 

196 

10 

50 

36 

118 

171 

70 

31 

109 

06 

98 

26 

80 

162 

71 

107 

163 

123 

64 

173 

1 

138 

5 

117 

100 

40 

43 

16 

17 

121 

105 

18 

62 

19 

96 

Class 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

B-Spec 

FP 

STL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Eric Diaz 

Andor Kovacs 

Pedro Colon 

Wayne Hussey 

Humberto Porrata 

Terry Boylan 

Glen Vitale 

RoB Vera 

Chris Clarke 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Paul Rigoli 

Patrick Olson  

Michael Allen 

John Bell 

Joe Chan 

Michael Farinacci 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Bruce Marshall 

Kent Hoffman 

Tony Farinacci 

Kenneth Taylor 

Stephanie Andersen 

Matthew Gallup 

George Slyman 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Gerald Wilcox 

Thomas Sterrett 

Yuri Collazos 

Donn Hobbs 

Rose Hawley 

David Brown 

Dan Kite 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Josh Schmidt 

Rafael Diaz 

Mem_# 

552422 

455290 

542166 

529567 

343159 

646056 

308404 

267004 

373355 

649452 

287880_1 

288040_5 

292753_1 

511703 

546004 

546273 

529707 

434753 

466116 

399351 

524926 

151184 

420668 

513569 

180273 

324330 

421939 

190734 

552963 

496440 

634646 

465331 

685169 

249642 

641255 

455288 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

GLN 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Milw 

CFR 

NEO 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

Hometown 

St. Cloud FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Boca Raton  FL 

San Juan PR 

W Palm Beach FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Lakeland FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Riverview FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sebring FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Concord ON 

Boca Raton FL 

Winter Park FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Racine WI 

Center Hill FL 

Rocky River OH 

Floral City FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Clearwater FL 

Homestead FL 

Plant City FL 

Palm Coast FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Estero FL 

Kannapolis  NC 

orlando FL 

Make-Model 

1996 Honda Civic 

1991 Honda CRX 

2018 Mazda Miata 

1994 Acura Integra 

1987 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 99 Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miara 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda 2 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1986 VW Scirocco 

1984 VW Rabbit 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1972 Porsche 914 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2013 Chev. Sonic 

2008 Honda Fit 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

7 

7 

6 

3 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:30.492 

2:30.760 

2:35.158 

2:35.146 

2:37.355 

2:39.669 

2:39.597 

2:40.998 

2:41.021 

2:41.123 

2:42.938 

2:42.238 

2:42.860 

2:46.341 

2:45.274 

2:47.396 

2:46.652 

2:45.338 

2:45.262 

2:47.483 

2:48.246 

2:50.182 

2:53.333 

2:37.630 

2:43.493 

2:53.778 

2:54.019 

2:56.585 

2:55.602 

3:11.320 

2:46.022 

2:52.362 

2:50.258 

2:36.256 

2:53.265 

3:00.236 

Gap 

6.137 

1:05.321 

0.455 

32.596 

28.834 

1.912 

10.958 

0.319 

1 Lap 

5.952 

0.957 

15.213 

43.471 

1.817 

3.123 

0.834 

4.747 

6.395 

3.294 

10.152 

47.760 

12.942 

1 Lap 

1:40.637 

2:04.339 

10.936 

24.649 

1:05.782 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

16:54.933 

Sponsor 

AKT Racing Team 

Erex Fabrication  Pope machine shop Followit hoosier gloc 

HIGH RPM Motorsports 

Steeda/CMA 

RnR Racing 

Day One Miatas 

PAJE Motorsports 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

BSI Racing 

CINCO DE MAYHEM RACING 

TLH Racing/ BSI Racing 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ CarboTech/057 Motorsports 

BSI Racing 

fast girls going fast 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

red hare racing goes topless. 

Rotec Motorsports? Star Wars Racing 

turn17design 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Racing 

Auto Technik 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

NitroFill/ ZiosHealth/AutoTechnik 

Babyface Fabrication/ TEAMTECH Motorsports/G-loc Brakes 

Pope Machineshop 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:40:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

6.137 

Avg. Speed 

87.644 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.492 

Best Speed 

88.510 

Best Lap by 

44 - Gonzalo Aponte 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 3 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:52:43 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 11:15 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

148 

182 

133 

191 

25 

79 

00 

88 

176 

13 

Class 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

HP 

Name 

Sean Saggese 

Ethan Swindel 

Denny Hightower 

Tom Mariano 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Brad Kitchen 

Tom Brady 

Brian Bennett 

Jeffry Stein 

Bob Hess 

Mem_# 

638025 

451076 

512712 

460513 

434868 

475507 

336879 

576061 

221517 

165947 

Reg 

Bucc 

Dix 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Jacksonville FL 

Gainesville FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

S Portland ME 

Miami FL 

Columbus OH 

Bradenton FL 

Clearwater FL 

Oviedo FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Make-Model 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1990 Honda CRX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda MX5 

1991 Acura Integra 

1980 VW Scirocco 

1959 A-H Sprite 

Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

RNC Yacht Group  RnR Racing 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Irish Mikes Racing 

BENNETT ENGINEERED MOTORSPORTS 

Alliant National Title Insurance Company 

Hess Specialties 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:40:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

6.137 

Avg. Speed 

87.644 

Best Lap Tm 

2:30.492 

Best Speed 

88.510 

Best Lap by 

44 - Gonzalo Aponte 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 3 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:52:43 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 11:15 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

3 

8 

No. 

81 

73 

69 

84 

31 

00 

20 

127 

77 

66 

29 

80 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Name 

Nolan Allaer 

Jonathan Lee 

John Schimenti 

Ken Bouquillon 

James Morgan 

Alan Oppel 

Anna Schimenti 

Michel Neylan 

Harry Bradley 

Michael Picard 

Mike Schiffer 

Isaac Canto 

Mem_# 

632103 

477138 

306594 

339374 

123653 

121581 

376318 

270803_1 

493217 

180207 

78934 

687391 

Reg 

DET 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

IND 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Miami FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Oxford CT 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Orlando FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Indianapolis IN 

Brandon FL 

Windermere FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Tampa FL 

Make-Model 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

1992 Swift DB6 Ford 

2014 Spectrum 014 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

1991 Swift DB6 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

1978 Citation Z 10 

1991 Caracal D 

1987 Caracal D108 

1991 Mysterian M2 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

2:19.672 

2:19.675 

2:23.784 

2:24.378 

2:26.529 

2:24.202 

2:30.520 

2:35.249 

2:54.217 

2:57.075 

2:58.505 

2:21.747 

Gap 

0.848 

3.188 

1.918 

3.502 

2.107 

9.134 

1 Lap 

4:30.646 

6.297 

2.943 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Martini / Chandon / Evan Williams / Team Pelfrey 

Lee Racing/Quicksilver/ Morgan Homes 

Pit Lane Services 

SunnyDayzCannabis / Team Pelfrey 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Rosemont Realty Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

Schimenti Construction 

Masterjewelersindiana.com 

Bayshore Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:42:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.848 

Avg. Speed 

76.778 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.672 

Best Speed 

95.366 

Best Lap by 

81 - Nolan Allaer 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 4 and 5 

Group 4 Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 16:25:54 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/26/2022 15:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

DNS 

No. 

81 

84 

80 

00 

69 

31 

20 

77 

29 

66 

73 

127 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

CF 

Name 

Nolan Allaer 

Ken Bouquillon 

Isaac Canto 

Alan Oppel 

John Schimenti 

James Morgan 

Anna Schimenti 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Michael Picard 

Jonathan Lee 

Michael Neylan 

Mem_# 

632103 

339374 

687391 

121581 

306594 

123653 

376318 

493217 

78934 

180207 

477138 

270803_1 

Reg 

DET 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

IND 

Hometown 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Oxford CT 

Tampa FL 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Windermere FL 

Miami FL 

Indianapolis IN 

Make-Model 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

2014 Spectrum 014 

1991 Swift DB6 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1987 Caracal D108 

1992 Swift DB6 Ford 

1978 Citation Z 10 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

11 

11 

4 

Best Tm 

2:20.244 

2:24.072 

2:22.255 

2:23.172 

2:23.002 

2:23.422 

2:31.281 

2:53.052 

2:58.743 

2:58.239 

2:19.471 

Gap 

57.063 

0.813 

1.372 

1.731 

5.717 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

24.568 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

Martini / Chandon / Evan Williams / Team Pelfrey 

SunnyDayzCannabis / Team Pelfrey 

Rosemont Realty Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

Pit Lane Services 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Schimenti Construction 

Bayshore Racing 

Lee Racing/Quicksilver/ Morgan Homes 

Masterjewelersindiana.com 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/27/2022 2:15:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

57.063 

Avg. Speed 

94.389 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.471 

Best Speed 

95.504 

Best Lap by 

73 - Jonathan Lee 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 4 and 5 

Group 4 Feature Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:39:59 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 13:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

No. 

8 

83 

67 

0 

28 

27 

51 

3 

54 

11 

93 

Class 

P1 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FA 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FS 

FC 

FX 

Name 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Thomas Green 

William Falatick 

John Herscher 

Robin Bonanno 

Hartley MacDonald 

Brian McGreevy 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Richard D Habersin 

James Johnson 

Ryan Evanson 

Mem_# 

269175 

270896 

316344 

95582_1 

286199 

454094 

440209 

225289_1 

43836 

37627 

309761 

Reg 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Atlanta GA 

Sorrento  FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Odessa FL 

Mulberry FL 

Sarasota FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Make-Model 

2008 Elan DP02 

Van Diemen FE 

2013 Astra Smmrhwk 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2015 Mazda FM 

2006 Van Diemen RF06 

2002 Radical SR3 

1986 Swift DB2 

Reynard SF2000 

2000 Van Diemen 

1999 Mazda FM 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

9 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

2:01.254 

2:12.113 

2:16.477 

2:15.832 

2:19.963 

2:13.136 

2:29.367 

2:39.284 

2:42.934 

2:13.757 

Gap 

2:10.748 

1 Lap 

3.223 

1:06.264 

1 Lap 

3:00.992 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

ETI Motorsports/ PM Racing/Mazda 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

AMP ELECTRIC INC 

Big Diamond Racing/Primus Racing Parts 

R&C Transport 

Florida RV Sales & Service/ Florida Landmark Realty 

SHR Racing 

S Racing 

Bob's Speed Products/ GP Header's Inc/ Griffin Racing Radiators 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:47:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2:10.748 

Avg. Speed 

108.108 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.254 

Best Speed 

109.852 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jean-Luc Liverato 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 4 and 5 

Group 5 Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 8:07:38 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 08:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

11 

93 

51 

3 

54 

8 

83 

0 

67 

28 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FX 

P2 

P2 

FS 

P1 

FE2 

FC 

FA 

FA 

Name 

Hartley MacDonald 

James Johnson 

Ryan Evanson 

Brian McGreevy 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Richard D Habersin 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Thomas Green 

John Herscher 

William Falatick 

Robin Bonanno 

Mem_# 

454094 

37627 

309761 

440209 

225289_1 

43836 

269175 

270896 

95582_1 

316344 

286199 

Reg 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Mulberry FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Miami Shores FL 

Atlanta GA 

Sorrento  FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

Odessa FL 

Make-Model 

2006 Van Diemen RF06 

2000 Van Diemen 

1999 Mazda FM 

2002 Radical SR3 

1986 Swift DB2 

Reynard SF2000 

2008 Elan DP02 

Van Diemen FE 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2013 Astra Smmrhwk 

2015 Mazda FM 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

2:12.511 

2:15.507 

2:20.177 

2:30.303 

2:40.205 

2:48.649 

2:01.119 

Gap 

1:04.414 

1:06.290 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Florida RV Sales & Service/ Florida Landmark Realty 

SHR Racing 

S Racing 

Bob's Speed Products/ GP Header's Inc/ Griffin Racing Radiators 

ETI Motorsports/ PM Racing/Mazda 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

Big Diamond Racing/Primus Racing Parts 

AMP ELECTRIC INC 

R&C Transport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 10:59:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.414 

Avg. Speed 

99.160 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.119 

Best Speed 

109.974 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jean-Luc Liverato 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 4 and 5 

Group 5 Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:26:55 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 13:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

3 

7 

1 

8 

9 

6 

2 

10 

11 

12 

13 

3 

4 

14 

5 

6 

1 

15 

2 

7 

16 

3 

4 

1 

17 

No. 

40 

144 

120 

75 

14 

169 

2 

123 

25 

89 

8 

22 

5 

48 

142 

51 

17 

44 

55 

78 

33 

72 

173 

90 

104 

199 

99 

117 

37 

10 

24 

23 

153 

41 

171 

196 

0 

96 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITA 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

IT7 

ITS 

Name 

Michael Paramore 

Timothy Mincey 

Mary Ronie 

Carmichael Llanis 

Matthew Fritz 

Michael McKee 

Keith Goldin 

David Hussey 

Peter Beaulieu 

Marcello Paniccia 

Joe Maiuro 

Mitch Blackman 

John Adamczyk 

Fred Hutcheson 

Christopher Innocenti 

Anthony DePietto  

Skylar McKnight 

Alex MacLellan 

Ramon Morales 

Frank Eiroa 

Paul Capel 

Mark Paterniti 

Mathias Ramirez 

Steve Hawley 

Jason Mersereau 

Graham Armer 

Harold West 

Marc Kinley 

Benny Riguard 

Mike Horn 

Carlos Colon 

Mike McCormick 

David Pazdur 

Richard Unger 

Lon Carey 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Bob Eaton 

Nicole Hecker 

Mem_# 

473726 

372310 

511339 

545300 

612912 

439825 

198815 

343156 

649075 

690862 

674592 

538244 

289042 

482256 

626605 

503813 

422553 

635299 

667979 

450262 

247258 

440780 

506364 

634647 

672947 

541510 

415043 

474383 

555680 

134681 

654934 

332166 

268856 

657891 

230718 

231596_1 

114633 

464154 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

FL 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Tampa FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Hernando FL 

Orlando Fl 

Bradenton FL 

Miami FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Aurora ON 

Pompano Beach FL 

Zolfo Springs FL 

St Cloud FL 

Savannah GA 

Lutz FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

gainesville fl 

Pompano Bch FL 

Casselberry FL 

Miami FL 

Brooklyn NY 

Daytona Bch FL 

Bradenton FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Athens GA 

Punta Gorda FL 

Apopka FL 

Osteen FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Palm Bay FL 

San Juan  PR 

Merritt Island FL 

Sanford FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Jupiter FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Melbourne FL 

Deland FL 

Make-Model 

2002 BMW 330i 

2007 VW GTI 

BMW 328 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325 i 

1998 BMW 328i 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2000 Acura Integra 

2006 Mazda MX5 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1991 BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Honda S2000 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2000 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Nissan 240SX 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura integra 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

1987 VWGolf GTI 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

2:33.211 

2:33.579 

2:32.674 

2:33.202 

2:36.078 

2:36.746 

2:37.233 

2:38.214 

2:38.464 

2:39.754 

2:40.444 

2:38.909 

2:39.260 

2:39.768 

2:41.061 

2:41.277 

2:39.662 

2:40.909 

2:39.047 

2:40.686 

2:41.120 

2:40.963 

2:42.448 

2:44.298 

2:45.096 

2:45.264 

2:46.381 

2:50.649 

2:51.748 

2:52.665 

2:51.867 

2:51.689 

2:52.714 

2:52.148 

2:52.618 

2:56.085 

2:58.385 

2:45.122 

Gap 

5.629 

18.378 

9.129 

3.947 

7.889 

4.477 

4.795 

3.232 

10.842 

8.799 

3.742 

1.174 

1.348 

1.254 

1.829 

1.020 

0.714 

4.918 

14.322 

0.657 

3.252 

12.532 

7.849 

2.193 

0.705 

21.708 

1 Lap 

15.502 

2.404 

0.070 

0.144 

1.187 

0.711 

8.314 

13.556 

42.185 

5.938 

Sponsor 

AllegroForte Motorsports 

MONSTER ENERGY 

RSR 

TRUCUTRU RACING 

Cost of doing Business racing 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

HIGH RPM Motorsports 

RSR 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

5X Racing 

SDI 

Stratton Oakmont 

Bavarian Auto Gruppe 

Rocket Trailers Miami / Autotecnick / Apex Alignment / Interstate PR 

Hudson River Solutions 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Motorsports 

Extradimentional Wine Co. Yeah! 

Bills cold beer 

Riguard Racing 

Horn Racing 

Reliable Auto/Trucutru Racing 

Cato Steel 

Bills Cold Beer 

AVA - RSR 

Hecker Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:33.202) for ITEZ by Carmichael Llanis. 

Car 04 penalized to P45 for On-Course Conduct violation (GCR 6.11.1.A.B.D.) 

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:05:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

5.629 

Avg. Speed 

86.062 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.674 

Best Speed 

87.245 

Best Lap by 

120 - Mary Ronie 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 6  

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:47:51 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 08:35 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

18 

8 

19 

4 

2 

20 

21 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

47 

95 

127 

63 

101 

4 

04 

121 

116 

190 

02 

53 

143 

88 

81 

133 

6 

06 

38 

54 

Class 

ITC 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITEZ 

IT7 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITS 

ITB 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

IT7 

ITR 

Name 

Miki Moerwald 

Ken Payson 

Diego Menendez 

Dylan Dana 

Edgar Jestes 

Pierre Brajon 

Stephania Vazquez 

Rose Hawley 

Timothy Verkamp 

Mihai Costin 

Peter Burris-Meyer 

Steve Maholias 

Tad Bowling 

Jarred Douglas 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Denny Hightower 

Allan Boshell 

David Beccaris 

Richard Iderosa 

Mark Nasrallah 

Mem_# 

227533 

24928 

681980 

362608 

670599 

119426 

671889 

634646 

534422 

434664 

447766 

658279 

214827 

536552 

77250_1 

512712 

323103 

368148 

396715 

303762 

Reg 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NEP 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Clearwater FL 

Rutland MA 

Winter Park FL 

Apopka FL 

Fort Myers FL 

SUNRISE FL 

Lecanto FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Deltona FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Titusville FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Tampa FL 

Fort McCoy FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Dallas PA 

Pahokee FL 

Longwood FL 

Make-Model 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1981 Mazda RX7 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1985 Toyota Corolla 

1991 Acura Integra 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Protege 

Mazda RX7 

1979 Porsche 911 SC 

Laps 

9 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

9 

6 

5 

2 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

3:00.524 

2:42.256 

3:05.967 

2:41.896 

2:46.298 

3:36.728 

2:53.024 

2:45.499 

2:56.573 

2:47.856 

2:45.679 

3:15.182 

Gap 

0.494 

1 Lap 

3:14.876 

1 Lap 

1:34.315 

5:46.261 

47.422 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

19.977 

1:24.908 

Sponsor 

REDHARERACING 

Hoosier/ Red Line Oil/ Rigoli/G&M services 

Barbu Motorsports 

PIERRES RACING SERVICE 

CRAZY COUSIN 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Racing 

ROM MOTORSPORTS 

Florida KEM Enterprises Inc. 

Jane Bowling 

BENNETT ENGINEERED MOTORSPORTS 

ISC Racing Services 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

RSR 

dynasty orlando 

Gap Christian Academy 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:33.202) for ITEZ by Carmichael Llanis. 

Car 04 penalized to P45 for On-Course Conduct violation (GCR 6.11.1.A.B.D.) 

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:05:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

5.629 

Avg. Speed 

86.062 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.674 

Best Speed 

87.245 

Best Lap by 

120 - Mary Ronie 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 6  

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 8:47:51 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 08:35 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

1 

6 

2 

3 

7 

8 

4 

9 

5 

10 

11 

1 

2 

6 

7 

12 

3 

4 

1 

13 

1 

4 

14 

15 

8 

16 

5 

3 

No. 

75 

40 

144 

14 

2 

123 

5 

72 

44 

48 

02 

142 

51 

78 

8 

90 

199 

96 

117 

99 

24 

23 

10 

37 

153 

41 

171 

196 

0 

04 

47 

169 

121 

53 

127 

173 

120 

101 

Class 

ITEZ 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

IT7 

ITS 

ITC 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITEZ 

Name 

Carmichael Llanis 

Michael Paramore 

Timothy Mincey 

Matthew Fritz 

Keith Goldin 

David Hussey 

John Adamczyk 

Mark Paterniti 

Alex MacLellan 

Fred Hutcheson 

Peter Burris-Meyer 

Christopher Innocenti 

Domenic DePietto  

Frank Eiroa 

Joe Maiuro 

Steve Hawley 

Graham Armer 

Nicole Hecker 

Marc Kinley 

Harold West 

Carlos Colon 

Mike McCormick 

Mike Horn 

Benny Riguard 

David Pazdur 

Richard Unger 

Lon Carey 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Bob Eaton 

Stephania Vazquez 

Miki Moerwald 

Michael McKee 

Rose Hawley 

Steve Maholias 

Diego Menendez 

Mathias Ramirez 

Mary Ronie 

Edgar Jestes 

Mem_# 

545300 

473726 

372310 

612912 

198815 

343156 

289042 

440780 

635299 

482256 

447766 

626605 

636684 

450262 

674592 

634647 

541510 

464154 

474383 

415043 

654934 

332166 

134681 

555680 

268856 

657891 

230718 

231596_1 

114633 

671889 

227533 

439825 

634646 

658279 

681980 

506364 

511339 

670599 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FL 

CFR 

Hometown 

Hernando FL 

Tampa FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Orlando Fl 

Miami FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

St Cloud FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Savannah GA 

Titusville FL 

Lutz FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Deland FL 

Osteen FL 

Apopka FL 

San Juan  PR 

Merritt Island FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Sanford FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Jupiter FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Melbourne FL 

Lecanto FL 

Clearwater FL 

Bradenton FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Winter Park FL 

Bradenton FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 BMW 330i 

2007 VW GTI 

1993 BMW 325 i 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2000 Acura Integra 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1991 Ford Mustang 

2000 Acura integra 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Del Sol 

1987 VWGolf GTI 

1979 Mazda RX7 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1998 BMW 328i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda MX5 

BMW 328 

1988 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:33.683 

2:34.880 

2:31.903 

2:37.118 

2:38.713 

2:38.208 

2:38.834 

2:39.776 

2:40.789 

2:40.923 

2:43.288 

2:41.035 

2:44.197 

2:43.536 

2:42.533 

2:44.552 

2:45.326 

2:47.262 

2:48.573 

2:49.728 

2:49.372 

2:52.751 

2:54.753 

2:54.009 

2:54.624 

2:55.063 

2:54.233 

2:55.441 

2:57.156 

2:54.521 

2:59.696 

2:36.797 

2:48.058 

3:10.851 

3:03.713 

2:42.433 

2:34.908 

2:50.044 

Gap 

2.191 

1.848 

3.507 

2.524 

2.623 

2.026 

2.470 

1.914 

3.658 

2.419 

1.984 

2.683 

1.742 

2.686 

2.161 

3.662 

2.276 

5.476 

3.112 

4.201 

3.998 

2.138 

2.641 

2.649 

2.036 

3.624 

2.957 

3.343 

4.101 

1.148 

1 Lap 

1:02.615 

4:44.415 

1:02.390 

2 Laps 

8.064 

1:03.754 

Sponsor 

TRUCUTRU RACING 

AllegroForte Motorsports 

MONSTER ENERGY 

Cost of doing Business racing 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

HIGH RPM Motorsports 

5X Racing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

SDI 

Stratton Oakmont 

Rocket Trailers Miami / Autotecnick / Apex Alignment / Interstate PR 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Motorsports 

Hecker Racing 

Bills cold beer 

Reliable Auto/Trucutru Racing 

Cato Steel 

Horn Racing 

Riguard Racing 

Bills Cold Beer 

AVA - RSR 

CRAZY COUSIN 

REDHARERACING 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Steve's Motorsport/Flatout Racing 

Florida KEM Enterprises Inc. 

Barbu Motorsports 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:11:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.191 

Avg. Speed 

73.356 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.903 

Best Speed 

87.688 

Best Lap by 

144 - Timothy Mincey 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 6  

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:12:38 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 14:30 
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Pos 

39 

40 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

6 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

55 

22 

4 

88 

81 

25 

63 

133 

17 

89 

6 

95 

33 

190 

116 

06 

38 

54 

143 

104 

Class 

ITR 

ITEZ 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITB 

IT7 

ITR 

ITB 

ITA 

Name 

Ramon Morales 

Mitch Blackman 

Pierre Brajon 

Jarred Douglas 

Michael Van Steenburg 

Peter Beaulieu 

Dylan Dana 

Denny Hightower 

Skylar McKnight 

Marcello Paniccia 

Allan Boshell 

Ken Payson 

Paul Capel 

Mihai Costin 

Timothy Verkamp 

David Beccaris 

Richard Iderosa 

Mark Nasrallah 

Tad Bowling 

Ken Mersereau 

Mem_# 

667979 

538244 

119426 

536552 

77250_1 

649075 

362608 

512712 

422553 

690862 

323103 

24928 

247258 

434664 

534422 

368148 

396715 

303762 

214827 

124424 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

FLA 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

NEP 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

Hometown 

Casselberry FL 

Zolfo Springs FL 

SUNRISE FL 

Fort McCoy FL 

Winter Haven FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Apopka FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

gainesville fl 

Aurora ON 

Boca Raton FL 

Rutland MA 

Brooklyn NY 

Loxahatchee FL 

Deltona FL 

Dallas PA 

Pahokee FL 

Longwood FL 

Tampa FL 

Tampa FL 

Make-Model 

2001 Honda S2000 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1981 Mazda RX7 

1991 Acura Integra 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 BMW 325is 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

2010 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Protege 

Mazda RX7 

1979 Porsche 911 SC 

1985 Toyota Corolla 

1989 Nissan 240SX 

Laps 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

3:16.144 

2:39.245 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

PIERRES RACING SERVICE 

BENNETT ENGINEERED MOTORSPORTS 

ISC Racing Services 

RSR 

KH CPA/Hightower Racing 

Bavarian Auto Gruppe 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

RSR 

Hoosier/ Red Line Oil/ Rigoli/G&M services 

Hudson River Solutions 

ROM MOTORSPORTS 

dynasty orlando 

Gap Christian Academy 

Jane Bowling 

Extradimentional Wine Co. Yeah! 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:11:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.191 

Avg. Speed 

73.356 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.903 

Best Speed 

87.688 

Best Lap by 

144 - Timothy Mincey 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 6  

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:12:38 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 14:30 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

24 

90 

46 

161 

116 

54 

84 

94 

124 

56 

23 

11 

43 

143 

5 

96 

22 

01 

38 

7 

40 

05 

Class 

GTX 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T2 

T1 

SPO 

SPO 

GT3 

T1 

ASR 

ITO 

GT3 

GTA 

T2 

GTX 

ITO 

GT1 

ASR 

GT3 

ITO 

Name 

Michael Flynn 

Nio Fernandez 

Robert Mills 

Jeff Barr 

Michael Seay 

James Davidson 

Garrett Adams 

John Branscombe II 

Michael Williamson 

Erik Pylypchuk 

Richardo Hollingshead 

Jose Garcia 

Anthony Diotalevi 

Jack Goldey 

Richard AB Smith 

Chad Jorgensen 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Scott Monroe 

Austin Cripe  

John Branscombe 

James Cunning 

Ray Stephenson 

Christian Di Marco 

Mem_# 

238294_1 

541337 

382236 

513380 

337849 

644428 

616952 

378567 

451846 

Not provided 

226416 

439014 

424740 

492128 

188127_1 

238943 

487252 

289372_1 

295738_5 

336120 

453089 

147540_1 

462154 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

GLR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

Hous 

CFR 

NER 

CHI 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Flagler Beach FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Naples FL 

Longwood FL 

W Melbourne FL 

OVIEDO FL 

Rochester NH 

Valrico FL 

Deerfield IL 

Lake City FL 

Orlando FL 

Panama City FL 

Port Orange FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Naples FL 

League City TX 

Sarasota FL 

Nottingham NH 

Bourbonnais  IL 

Miami FL 

Port Charlotte FL 

Make-Model 

2015 Porsche 991 GT3 America 

2015 Chev. SS 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

2003 Chev. Corvette 

2020 BMW M2CS 

1993 Mazda RX7 

1980 Chev. Camaro 

2007 BMW E92 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2014 Saker RapX 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

1993 Mazda RX7 

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlas 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

2007 McLaren 570S 

1997 BMW M3 

Chev. Corvette 

2017 Saker RapX 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1964 Ford AC Cobra 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

2:14.434 

2:14.714 

2:18.212 

2:17.219 

2:19.303 

2:21.127 

2:23.110 

2:23.046 

2:23.908 

2:25.089 

2:27.674 

2:26.504 

2:26.405 

2:32.509 

2:32.859 

2:26.959 

2:46.239 

2:18.953 

2:30.961 

2:31.932 

Gap 

28.687 

7.219 

9.153 

34.268 

2.286 

0.772 

8.975 

15.162 

7.479 

31.992 

1 Lap 

16.275 

34.635 

2.340 

20.863 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Irishmikes 

YborCityCigars.com and BLP Racing Products 

Speed n sport 

Car Guys Autos 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

PSI MOTORSPORS USA, YOUR AUTO 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Saker Sports Cars US 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz Gearbox 

v8 stockcar 

Speedy Air Conditioning Inc 

Access Companies  / PM Racing 

TFC Motorsports/Active Autowerke 

Colony Used Auto Parts 

JMC Motorsports 

RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR  MAZDA 

HARBOR CHEVRON TOWING 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:49:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

28.687 

Avg. Speed 

97.582 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.434 

Best Speed 

99.082 

Best Lap by 

9 - Michael Flynn 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 7 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 9:30:40 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 09:10 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

90 

54 

84 

124 

38 

46 

23 

11 

143 

43 

116 

96 

56 

161 

5 

01 

7 

9 

22 

94 

40 

05 

Class 

SPO 

SPO 

T2 

T1 

SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

ASR 

GT3 

ITO 

GT2 

T2 

GT3 

GT1 

GTA 

ITO 

ASR 

GTX 

GTX 

SPO 

GT3 

ITO 

Name 

Nio Fernandez 

Robert Mills 

Garrett Adams 

John Branscombe II 

Erik Pylypchuk 

John Branscombe 

Jeff Barr 

Jose Garcia 

Danny Moon  

Richard AB Smith 

Jack Goldey 

James Davidson 

Piotr Pietruszko 

Richardo Hollingshead 

Michael Seay 

Chad Jorgensen 

Austin Cripe 

James Cunning 

Mike Flynn 

Scott Monroe 

Michael Williamson 

Ray Stephenson 

Christian Di Marco 

Mem_# 

541337 

382236 

616952 

378567 

336120 

513380 

439014 

89168 

188127_1 

492128 

644428 

487252 

226416 

337849 

238943 

295738_5 

453089 

238294_1 

289372_1 

451846 

147540_1 

462154 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

GLR 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

WMR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CHI 

CFR 

Hous 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Tampa FL 

Winter Haven FL 

OVIEDO FL 

Rochester NH 

Deerfield IL 

Nottingham NH 

Naples FL 

Orlando FL 

Fremont MI 

Loxahatchee FL 

Port Orange FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Naples FL 

Lake City FL 

Longwood FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Sarasota FL 

Bourbonnais  IL 

Flagler Beach FL 

League City TX 

Valrico FL 

Miami FL 

Port Charlotte FL 

Make-Model 

2015 Chev. SS 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2020 BMW M2CS 

1993 Mazda RX7 

2007 BMW E92 

Chev. Corvette 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2009 Saker GT 

1993 Mazda RX7 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

2003 Chev. Corvette 

2005 Porsche 911 S 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1992 Chev. Camaro 

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlas 

1997 BMW M3 

2017 Saker RapX 

2015 Porsche 991 GT3 America 

2007 McLaren 570S 

1980 Chev. Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1964 Ford AC Cobra 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

9 

8 

5 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

2:17.738 

2:19.540 

2:22.785 

2:24.852 

2:25.821 

2:16.044 

2:17.689 

2:28.381 

2:29.386 

2:32.109 

2:30.755 

2:22.890 

2:45.557 

2:33.043 

2:19.926 

2:28.830 

2:30.853 

20:01.521 

Gap 

34.256 

17.834 

36.853 

7.676 

1 Lap 

12.919 

2:17.636 

6.502 

8.285 

2.990 

9.049 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

4:48.712 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

YborCityCigars.com and BLP Racing Products 

Speed n sport 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

PSI MOTORSPORS USA, YOUR AUTO 

Colony Used Auto Parts 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz Gearbox 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Car Guys Autos 

Speedy Air Conditioning Inc 

v8 stockcar 

TFC Motorsports/Active Autowerke 

JMC Motorsports 

Irishmikes 

Access Companies  / PM Racing 

RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR  MAZDA 

HARBOR CHEVRON TOWING 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/29/2022 11:27:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Senction No. - 22-R-57174 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

34.256 

Avg. Speed 

95.087 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.044 

Best Speed 

97.909 

Best Lap by 

38 - John Branscombe 

2022 Turkey Trot 

Group 7 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:56:00 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

11/27/2022 15:15 
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